• Financial year end of the Merged Group becomes 30 June

• Sigma has released results for the financial year ending 30 June 2025 and will

release half-year financial results for the half-year ending 31 December 2025

(and so on in each period thereafter)

Sigma FY25 results

12 months to 30-Jun-25

12 months of CWG financial

information and Sigma financial

information from 12-Feb-25

Prior comparable period is CWG

standalone for 12 months to 30-

Jun-24

Sigma 1H26 results

6 months to 31-Dec-25

6 months of CWG and Sigma

financial information

Prior comparable period is CWG

standalone for 6 months to 31-Dec-

25

Aug-25 Feb-26

Presented today

Accounting for the Transaction Near-term future financial reporting

Sigma FY26 results

12 months to 30-Jun-26

12 months of CWG financial

information and 12 months of

Sigma financial information

Prior comparable period is CWG

for 12 months to 30-Jun-25 and

Sigma for 12-Feb-25 to 30-Jun-25

Aug-26

APPENDIX 2 - Financial performance – Reconciliation to Pro-
forma

24

1 Share of profits of associates and joint ventures accounted for using the equity method

$m
FY25

Statutory
Adj

FY25

Normalised
Adj

FY25

Pro forma

Revenue 6,001.8 6.7 6,008.5 3,582.8 9,591.3

Gross profit 1,440.3 6.7 1,447.0 251.6 1,698.6

Share of profits using equity

method 1 and other income
45.3 - 45.3 7.6 52.9

Operating expenses (661.7) 53.6 (608.2) (174.7) (782.9)

EBITDA 823.9 60.2 884.1 84.4 968.5

D&A (56.0) 6.4 (49.6) (15.5) (65.1)

EBIT 767.9 66.6 834.5 68.9 903.4

Commentary

Statutory to Normalised adjustment reflects:

• $46.6m of merger related costs

• $12.7m of integration costs including

accounting policy alignment

• $7.3m of Purchase Price Allocation (PPA)

adjustments, which are non-cash charges

related to the merger PPA accounting.

Normalised to Pro Forma adjustment reflects:

• the addition of 7.5 months of Sigma results, as

if the merger had occurred on 1 July 2024.

APPENDIX 3 - Key measures

25

FY25 FY24
Growth vs.

PCP

Chemist Warehouse (CW) Retail Network Sales ($m)

Australia 8,968.9 7,909.9 13.4%

International 1,299.6 1,092.0 19.0%